

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4039/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2020 in WP No. 27474/2019 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ZITAN TRADING CORPORATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33833/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4687/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40804/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv  
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.  
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Suhashini Sen Adv  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi Adv.  
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 1 August 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER**